

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 4 1 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 6/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in IA No.2 4 1 8 / 2 0 0 6 in CR L A (S J)
No. 76 3 / 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

BI J A Y P R A S A D G U P T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kr. Shar m a, Adv.

For Respondent(s Mr. A.Sha ra n, ASG

Mr. A.Maria rputha m, Adv. for
Mr. P. Pa r mes w a r a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Since the petitioner has undergone twenty three months' actual imprisonment as against sentence of four years awarded to him, we direct that the petitioner be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master